Twenty Thousand Dollars and no/100ths ($20,000) per vehicle.  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Council is authorizing the purchase from 

Capital Outlay- Vehicles Account No. 01-31-32-59-960 to allow for the purchase and equipment 

installation not exceeding the total amount of One Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars and 
no/100ths ($130,000). 

Police Chief Leavitt gave the Council an overview of Resolution No. 24-110 Police 

Vehicle Purchase 

Roll call vote with the following results:  

Voting Aye: Weisgerber, Mischnick, Liptack, Mashburn and McGhehey.  

Voting Nay: None.

[...]

for Data Collection and Processing; and 

WHEREAS,  Staff is recommending the implementation of this program on wider scale to 

help with future planning.  

WHEREAS,  StreetScan USA has provided an agreement for the data collection and 

processing in the amount of ($72,667) Seventy-Two Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-Seven Dollars 
and No/100s. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,  by the Mayor and City Council of Alliance, 

authorizes the Mayor to sign the agreement with StreetScan USA, Inc. in the amount of 
$72,667.00 Seventy-Two Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-Two Dollars and No/100s., to be paid